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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0101 LONDON TWP 2886  0011 2886

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0011  LONDON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     22500                                         0         0     22500    1865793   1865793   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
02 R & B      94000                                         0         0     94000    1865793   1865793   5.0380     .0000    5.0380
03 FIRE       24000                                         0         0     24000    1865793   1865793   1.2860     .0000    1.2860
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140500                                         0         0    140500                        7.5300     .0000    7.5300

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                59.8840     .0000   59.8840
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0102 LONDON TWP 492 C 0011 0492      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0011  LONDON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     22500                                         0         0     22500    1865793   1865793   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
02 R & B      94000                                         0         0     94000    1865793   1865793   5.0380     .0000    5.0380
03 FIRE       24000                                         0         0     24000    1865793   1865793   1.2860     .0000    1.2860
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140500                                         0         0    140500                        7.5300     .0000    7.5300

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.0870     .0000   79.0870
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0103 LONDON TWP 497   0011 0497

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0011  LONDON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     22500                                         0         0     22500    1865793   1865793   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
02 R & B      94000                                         0         0     94000    1865793   1865793   5.0380     .0000    5.0380
03 FIRE       24000                                         0         0     24000    1865793   1865793   1.2860     .0000    1.2860
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140500                                         0         0    140500                        7.5300     .0000    7.5300

******** 02 SCHOOL               0497  SCHOOL DISTRICT 497
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0     510052         0   4.1620     .0000    4.1620
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0     510052         0    .4930     .0000     .4930
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0     510052         0  11.4090     .0000   11.4090
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       16.0640     .0000   16.0640
   Sel            0                                                             0                       11.4090     .0000   11.4090

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                73.3730     .0000   73.3730
   Sel                                                                                                  12.6410     .0000   12.6410
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0104 LONDON TWP 2886  0011 2886      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0011  LONDON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     22500                                         0         0     22500    1865793   1865793   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
02 R & B      94000                                         0         0     94000    1865793   1865793   5.0380     .0000    5.0380
03 FIRE       24000                                         0         0     24000    1865793   1865793   1.2860     .0000    1.2860
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140500                                         0         0    140500                        7.5300     .0000    7.5300

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                60.7220     .0000   60.7220
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0105 LONDON TWP 497 C 0011 0497      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0011  LONDON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     22500                                         0         0     22500    1865793   1865793   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
02 R & B      94000                                         0         0     94000    1865793   1865793   5.0380     .0000    5.0380
03 FIRE       24000                                         0         0     24000    1865793   1865793   1.2860     .0000    1.2860
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140500                                         0         0    140500                        7.5300     .0000    7.5300

******** 02 SCHOOL               0497  SCHOOL DISTRICT 497
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0     510052         0   4.1620     .0000    4.1620
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0     510052         0    .4930     .0000     .4930
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0     510052         0  11.4090     .0000   11.4090
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       16.0640     .0000   16.0640
   Sel            0                                                             0                       11.4090     .0000   11.4090

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                74.2110     .0000   74.2110
   Sel                                                                                                  12.6410     .0000   12.6410
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0201 SHELL ROCK TWP 2 0020 2886

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0020  SHELL ROCK TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     42000                                         0         0     42000    2109970   2109970   1.9910     .0000    1.9910
02 R & B      56000                                         0         0     56000    2109970   2109970   2.6540     .0000    2.6540
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2109970   2109970   1.0430     .0000    1.0430
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     120000                                         0         0    120000                        5.6880     .0000    5.6880

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                58.0420     .0000   58.0420
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0202 SHELL ROCK 2886  0020 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0020  SHELL ROCK TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     42000                                         0         0     42000    2109970   2109970   1.9910     .0000    1.9910
02 R & B      56000                                         0         0     56000    2109970   2109970   2.6540     .0000    2.6540
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2109970   2109970   1.0430     .0000    1.0430
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     120000                                         0         0    120000                        5.6880     .0000    5.6880

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                60.0420     .0000   60.0420
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0203 SHELL ROCK 2886  0020 2886      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0020  SHELL ROCK TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     42000                                         0         0     42000    2109970   2109970   1.9910     .0000    1.9910
02 R & B      56000                                         0         0     56000    2109970   2109970   2.6540     .0000    2.6540
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2109970   2109970   1.0430     .0000    1.0430
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     120000                                         0         0    120000                        5.6880     .0000    5.6880

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                58.8800     .0000   58.8800
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320



ACS Tax System                                           Tax Capacity                                 FREEBORN COUNTY
03/25/2025  08:07:45                                 Rate Calculation List                            TG549L              PAGE    9

GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0301 FREEMAN TWP 241  0007 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0007  FREEMAN TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      8000                                         0         0      8000    1794682   1794682    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      85000                                         0         0     85000    1794682   1794682   4.7360     .0000    4.7360
03 FIRE       30643                                         0         0     30643    1794682   1794682   1.7070     .0000    1.7070
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     123643                                         0         0    123643                        6.8890     .0000    6.8890

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.4940     .0000   78.4940
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0303 FREEMAN TP 2886  0007 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0007  FREEMAN TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      8000                                         0         0      8000    1794682   1794682    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      85000                                         0         0     85000    1794682   1794682   4.7360     .0000    4.7360
03 FIRE       30643                                         0         0     30643    1794682   1794682   1.7070     .0000    1.7070
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     123643                                         0         0    123643                        6.8890     .0000    6.8890

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                61.2430     .0000   61.2430
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0401 NUNDA TWP 241 SR 0016 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0016  NUNDA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     12750                                         0         0     12750    1479934   1479934    .8620     .0000     .8620
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    1479934   1479934   5.4060     .0000    5.4060
03 FIRE       14800                                         0         0     14800    1479934   1479934   1.0000     .0000    1.0000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     107550                                         0         0    107550                        7.2680     .0000    7.2680

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.8730     .0000   78.8730
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0402 NUNDA TWP 242    0016 0242

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0016  NUNDA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     12750                                         0         0     12750    1479934   1479934    .8620     .0000     .8620
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    1479934   1479934   5.4060     .0000    5.4060
03 FIRE       14800                                         0         0     14800    1479934   1479934   1.0000     .0000    1.0000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     107550                                         0         0    107550                        7.2680     .0000    7.2680

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                73.7550     .0000   73.7550
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0403 NUNDA TWP 2886   0016 2886

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0016  NUNDA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     12750                                         0         0     12750    1479934   1479934    .8620     .0000     .8620
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    1479934   1479934   5.4060     .0000    5.4060
03 FIRE       14800                                         0         0     14800    1479934   1479934   1.0000     .0000    1.0000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     107550                                         0         0    107550                        7.2680     .0000    7.2680

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                59.6220     .0000   59.6220
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0404 NUNDA TWP 2886 S 0016 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0016  NUNDA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     12750                                         0         0     12750    1479934   1479934    .8620     .0000     .8620
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    1479934   1479934   5.4060     .0000    5.4060
03 FIRE       14800                                         0         0     14800    1479934   1479934   1.0000     .0000    1.0000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     107550                                         0         0    107550                        7.2680     .0000    7.2680

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                61.6220     .0000   61.6220
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0501 MANSFIELD TWP 21 0013 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0013  MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     26500                                         0         0     26500    1530696   1530696   1.7310     .0000    1.7310
02 R & B      75000                                         0         0     75000    1530696   1530696   4.9000     .0000    4.9000
03 FIRE       18000                                         0         0     18000    1530696   1530696   1.1760     .0000    1.1760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     119500                                         0         0    119500                        7.8070     .0000    7.8070

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                70.2780     .0000   70.2780
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0502 MANSFIELD TWP 24 0013 0242

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0013  MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     26500                                         0         0     26500    1530696   1530696   1.7310     .0000    1.7310
02 R & B      75000                                         0         0     75000    1530696   1530696   4.9000     .0000    4.9000
03 FIRE       18000                                         0         0     18000    1530696   1530696   1.1760     .0000    1.1760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     119500                                         0         0    119500                        7.8070     .0000    7.8070

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                74.2940     .0000   74.2940
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0503 MANSFIELD TWP 28 0013 2886

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0013  MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     26500                                         0         0     26500    1530696   1530696   1.7310     .0000    1.7310
02 R & B      75000                                         0         0     75000    1530696   1530696   4.9000     .0000    4.9000
03 FIRE       18000                                         0         0     18000    1530696   1530696   1.1760     .0000    1.1760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     119500                                         0         0    119500                        7.8070     .0000    7.8070

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                60.1610     .0000   60.1610
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0601 OAKLAND TWP 241  0017 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                77.5090     .0000   77.5090
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0602 OAKLAND TWP 241  0017 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.2190     .0000   78.2190
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0603 OAKLAND TWP 2886 0017 2886

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                60.2580     .0000   60.2580
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0604 OAKLAND TWP 492  0017 0492

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.6230     .0000   78.6230
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0605 OAKLAND TWP 492  0017 0492      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.3330     .0000   79.3330
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950



ACS Tax System                                           Tax Capacity                                 FREEBORN COUNTY
03/25/2025  08:07:45                                 Rate Calculation List                            TG549L              PAGE   23

GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0606 OAKLAND TWP 497  0017 0497      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0497  SCHOOL DISTRICT 497
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0     510052         0   4.1620     .0000    4.1620
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0     510052         0    .4930     .0000     .4930
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0     510052         0  11.4090     .0000   11.4090
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       16.0640     .0000   16.0640
   Sel            0                                                             0                       11.4090     .0000   11.4090

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                74.5850     .0000   74.5850
   Sel                                                                                                  12.6410     .0000   12.6410
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0607 OAKLAND TWP 241  0017 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.5090     .0000   79.5090
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0608 OAKLAND TWP 492  0017 0492      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                80.6230     .0000   80.6230
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0609 OAKLAND TP 2886  0017 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                62.2580     .0000   62.2580
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0610 OAKLAND TWP 241  0017 0241      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.3470     .0000   78.3470
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0611 OAKLAND TWP 492  0017 0492      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.4610     .0000   79.4610
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0612 OAKLAND TWP 2886 0017 2886      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0017  OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     65000                                         0         0     65000    2403817   2403817   2.7040     .0000    2.7040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2403817   2403817   3.9940     .0000    3.9940
03 FIRE       29000                                         0         0     29000    2403817   2403817   1.2060     .0000    1.2060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     190000                                         0         0    190000                        7.9040     .0000    7.9040

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                61.0960     .0000   61.0960
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0701 HAYWARD TWP 241  0010 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0010  HAYWARD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    2149219   2149219   3.7460     .0000    3.7460
03 FIRE       17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        5.3520     .0000    5.3520

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.9570     .0000   76.9570
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0702 HAYWARD TWP 241  0010 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0010  HAYWARD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    2149219   2149219   3.7460     .0000    3.7460
03 FIRE       17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        5.3520     .0000    5.3520

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                75.6670     .0000   75.6670
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0703 HAYWARD TWP 2886 0010 2886

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0010  HAYWARD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    2149219   2149219   3.7460     .0000    3.7460
03 FIRE       17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        5.3520     .0000    5.3520

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                57.7060     .0000   57.7060
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320



ACS Tax System                                           Tax Capacity                                 FREEBORN COUNTY
03/25/2025  08:07:45                                 Rate Calculation List                            TG549L              PAGE   33

GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0704 HAYWARD TP 2886  0010 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0010  HAYWARD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    2149219   2149219   3.7460     .0000    3.7460
03 FIRE       17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        5.3520     .0000    5.3520

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                59.7060     .0000   59.7060
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0705 HAYWARD TWP 2886 0010 2886      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0010  HAYWARD TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    2149219   2149219   3.7460     .0000    3.7460
03 FIRE       17250                                         0         0     17250    2149219   2149219    .8030     .0000     .8030
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        5.3520     .0000    5.3520

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                58.5440     .0000   58.5440
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0801 A LEA TWP 241 SR 0001 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0001  ALBERT LEA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     40258                                         0         0     40258    1437544   1437544   2.8000     .0000    2.8000
02 R & B     155250                                         0         0    155250    1437544   1437544  10.8000     .0000   10.8000
03 FIRE       46000                                         0         0     46000    1437544   1437544   3.2000     .0000    3.2000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     241508                                         0         0    241508                       16.8000     .0000   16.8000

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                88.4050     .0000   88.4050
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0802 A LEA TWP 2886 S 0001 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0001  ALBERT LEA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     40258                                         0         0     40258    1437544   1437544   2.8000     .0000    2.8000
02 R & B     155250                                         0         0    155250    1437544   1437544  10.8000     .0000   10.8000
03 FIRE       46000                                         0         0     46000    1437544   1437544   3.2000     .0000    3.2000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     241508                                         0         0    241508                       16.8000     .0000   16.8000

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                71.1540     .0000   71.1540
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0901 P LAKE TWP 241   0018 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0018  PICKEREL LAKE TOWNSH
01 REVENU     39780                                         0         0     39780    2236290   2236290   1.7790     .0000    1.7790
02 R & B      79254                                         0         0     79254    2236290   2236290   3.5440     .0000    3.5440
03 FIRE       56500                                         0         0     56500    2236290   2236290   2.5270     .0000    2.5270
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175534                                         0         0    175534                        7.8500     .0000    7.8500

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                77.4550     .0000   77.4550
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0902 P LAKE TWP 242   0018 0242

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0018  PICKEREL LAKE TOWNSH
01 REVENU     39780                                         0         0     39780    2236290   2236290   1.7790     .0000    1.7790
02 R & B      79254                                         0         0     79254    2236290   2236290   3.5440     .0000    3.5440
03 FIRE       56500                                         0         0     56500    2236290   2236290   2.5270     .0000    2.5270
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175534                                         0         0    175534                        7.8500     .0000    7.8500

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                74.3370     .0000   74.3370
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0903 P LAKE TWP 2886  0018 2886      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0018  PICKEREL LAKE TOWNSH
01 REVENU     39780                                         0         0     39780    2236290   2236290   1.7790     .0000    1.7790
02 R & B      79254                                         0         0     79254    2236290   2236290   3.5440     .0000    3.5440
03 FIRE       56500                                         0         0     56500    2236290   2236290   2.5270     .0000    2.5270
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175534                                         0         0    175534                        7.8500     .0000    7.8500

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                62.2040     .0000   62.2040
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0904 P LAKE TWP 241 S 0018 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0018  PICKEREL LAKE TOWNSH
01 REVENU     39780                                         0         0     39780    2236290   2236290   1.7790     .0000    1.7790
02 R & B      79254                                         0         0     79254    2236290   2236290   3.5440     .0000    3.5440
03 FIRE       56500                                         0         0     56500    2236290   2236290   2.5270     .0000    2.5270
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175534                                         0         0    175534                        7.8500     .0000    7.8500

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.4550     .0000   79.4550
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 0905 P LAKE TWP 242 S 0018 0242      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0018  PICKEREL LAKE TOWNSH
01 REVENU     39780                                         0         0     39780    2236290   2236290   1.7790     .0000    1.7790
02 R & B      79254                                         0         0     79254    2236290   2236290   3.5440     .0000    3.5440
03 FIRE       56500                                         0         0     56500    2236290   2236290   2.5270     .0000    2.5270
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175534                                         0         0    175534                        7.8500     .0000    7.8500

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.3370     .0000   76.3370
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1001 ALDEN TWP 2134   0002 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0002  ALDEN TOWNSHIP
02 R & B      95000                                         0         0     95000    2025920   2025920   4.6890     .0000    4.6890
03 FIRE       24100                                         0         0     24100    2025920   2025920   1.1900     .0000    1.1900
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     119100                                         0         0    119100                        5.8790     .0000    5.8790

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                68.3500     .0000   68.3500
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1002 ALDEN TWP 242    0002 0242

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0002  ALDEN TOWNSHIP
02 R & B      95000                                         0         0     95000    2025920   2025920   4.6890     .0000    4.6890
03 FIRE       24100                                         0         0     24100    2025920   2025920   1.1900     .0000    1.1900
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     119100                                         0         0    119100                        5.8790     .0000    5.8790

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                72.3660     .0000   72.3660
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1003 ALDEN TWP 242 SR 0002 0242      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0002  ALDEN TOWNSHIP
02 R & B      95000                                         0         0     95000    2025920   2025920   4.6890     .0000    4.6890
03 FIRE       24100                                         0         0     24100    2025920   2025920   1.1900     .0000    1.1900
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     119100                                         0         0    119100                        5.8790     .0000    5.8790

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                74.3660     .0000   74.3660
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1101 MOSCOW TWP 241   0014 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                80.5430     .0000   80.5430
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1102 MOSCOW TWP 241 T 0014 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                81.2530     .0000   81.2530
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1103 MOSCOW TWP 492   0014 0492

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                81.6570     .0000   81.6570
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1104 MOSCOW TWP 492 T 0014 0492      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                82.3670     .0000   82.3670
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1105 MOSCOW TWP 756   0014 0756

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                83.0660     .0000   83.0660
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1106 MOSCOW TWP 756 T 0014 0756      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                83.7760     .0000   83.7760
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1107 MOSCOW TWP 492 C 0014 0492      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                82.4950     .0000   82.4950
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1108 MOSCOW TWP 756 C 0014 0756      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0014  MOSCOW TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU    113950                                         0         0    113950    1797976   1797976   6.3380     .0000    6.3380
02 R & B      50000                                         0         0     50000    1797976   1797976   2.7810     .0000    2.7810
03 FIRE       32700                                         0         0     32700    1797976   1797976   1.8190     .0000    1.8190
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     196650                                         0         0    196650                       10.9380     .0000   10.9380

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                83.9040     .0000   83.9040
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1201 RICELAND TWP 241 0019 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0019  RICELAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     32000                                         0         0     32000    2127594   2127594   1.5040     .0000    1.5040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2127594   2127594   4.5120     .0000    4.5120
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     128000                                         0         0    128000                        6.0160     .0000    6.0160

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                75.6210     .0000   75.6210
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700



ACS Tax System                                           Tax Capacity                                 FREEBORN COUNTY
03/25/2025  08:07:45                                 Rate Calculation List                            TG549L              PAGE   54

GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1202 RICELAND TWP 241 0019 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0019  RICELAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     32000                                         0         0     32000    2127594   2127594   1.5040     .0000    1.5040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2127594   2127594   4.5120     .0000    4.5120
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     128000                                         0         0    128000                        6.0160     .0000    6.0160

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.3310     .0000   76.3310
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1203 RICELAND TP 241  0019 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0019  RICELAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     32000                                         0         0     32000    2127594   2127594   1.5040     .0000    1.5040
02 R & B      96000                                         0         0     96000    2127594   2127594   4.5120     .0000    4.5120
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     128000                                         0         0    128000                        6.0160     .0000    6.0160

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                77.6210     .0000   77.6210
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1301 BANCROFT TP 241  0003 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0003  BANCROFT TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     15000                                         0         0     15000    2285901   2285901    .6560     .0000     .6560
02 R & B     118000                                         0         0    118000    2285901   2285901   5.1620     .0000    5.1620
03 FIRE       65000                                         0         0     65000    2285901   2285901   2.8440     .0000    2.8440
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     198000                                         0         0    198000                        8.6620     .0000    8.6620

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                80.2670     .0000   80.2670
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1302 BANCROFT TWP 241 0003 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0003  BANCROFT TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     15000                                         0         0     15000    2285901   2285901    .6560     .0000     .6560
02 R & B     118000                                         0         0    118000    2285901   2285901   5.1620     .0000    5.1620
03 FIRE       65000                                         0         0     65000    2285901   2285901   2.8440     .0000    2.8440
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     198000                                         0         0    198000                        8.6620     .0000    8.6620

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.9770     .0000   78.9770
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1401 MANCHESTER TWP 2 0012 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0012  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2242615   2242615    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      36843                                         0         0     36843    2242615   2242615   1.6430     .0000    1.6430
03 FIRE       38157                                         0         0     38157    2242615   2242615   1.7010     .0000    1.7010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      85000                                         0         0     85000                        3.7900     .0000    3.7900

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                73.3950     .0000   73.3950
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1402 MANCHESTER TWP 2 0012 0242

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0012  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2242615   2242615    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      36843                                         0         0     36843    2242615   2242615   1.6430     .0000    1.6430
03 FIRE       38157                                         0         0     38157    2242615   2242615   1.7010     .0000    1.7010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      85000                                         0         0     85000                        3.7900     .0000    3.7900

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                70.2770     .0000   70.2770
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1403 MANCHESTER TWP 2 0012 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0012  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2242615   2242615    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      36843                                         0         0     36843    2242615   2242615   1.6430     .0000    1.6430
03 FIRE       38157                                         0         0     38157    2242615   2242615   1.7010     .0000    1.7010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      85000                                         0         0     85000                        3.7900     .0000    3.7900

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                66.2610     .0000   66.2610
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1404 MANCHESTER 241 S 0012 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0012  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2242615   2242615    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      36843                                         0         0     36843    2242615   2242615   1.6430     .0000    1.6430
03 FIRE       38157                                         0         0     38157    2242615   2242615   1.7010     .0000    1.7010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      85000                                         0         0     85000                        3.7900     .0000    3.7900

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                75.3950     .0000   75.3950
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1405 MANCHESTER 242 S 0012 0242      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0012  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2242615   2242615    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      36843                                         0         0     36843    2242615   2242615   1.6430     .0000    1.6430
03 FIRE       38157                                         0         0     38157    2242615   2242615   1.7010     .0000    1.7010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      85000                                         0         0     85000                        3.7900     .0000    3.7900

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                72.2770     .0000   72.2770
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1406 MANCHESTER 2134  0012 2134      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0012  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2242615   2242615    .4460     .0000     .4460
02 R & B      36843                                         0         0     36843    2242615   2242615   1.6430     .0000    1.6430
03 FIRE       38157                                         0         0     38157    2242615   2242615   1.7010     .0000    1.7010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      85000                                         0         0     85000                        3.7900     .0000    3.7900

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                68.2610     .0000   68.2610
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1501 CARLSTON TWP 213 0005 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0005  CARLSTON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     47700                                         0         0     47700    1998074   1998074   2.3870     .0000    2.3870
02 R & B      71500                                         0         0     71500    1998074   1998074   3.5780     .0000    3.5780
03 FIRE       20800                                         0         0     20800    1998074   1998074   1.0410     .0000    1.0410
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140000                                         0         0    140000                        7.0060     .0000    7.0060

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                69.4770     .0000   69.4770
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1502 CARLSTON TWP 242 0005 0242

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0005  CARLSTON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     47700                                         0         0     47700    1998074   1998074   2.3870     .0000    2.3870
02 R & B      71500                                         0         0     71500    1998074   1998074   3.5780     .0000    3.5780
03 FIRE       20800                                         0         0     20800    1998074   1998074   1.0410     .0000    1.0410
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140000                                         0         0    140000                        7.0060     .0000    7.0060

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                73.4930     .0000   73.4930
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1503 CARLSTON TWP 213 0005 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0005  CARLSTON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     47700                                         0         0     47700    1998074   1998074   2.3870     .0000    2.3870
02 R & B      71500                                         0         0     71500    1998074   1998074   3.5780     .0000    3.5780
03 FIRE       20800                                         0         0     20800    1998074   1998074   1.0410     .0000    1.0410
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140000                                         0         0    140000                        7.0060     .0000    7.0060

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                69.4770     .0000   69.4770
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1504 CARLSTON TP 242  0005 0242      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0005  CARLSTON TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     47700                                         0         0     47700    1998074   1998074   2.3870     .0000    2.3870
02 R & B      71500                                         0         0     71500    1998074   1998074   3.5780     .0000    3.5780
03 FIRE       20800                                         0         0     20800    1998074   1998074   1.0410     .0000    1.0410
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     140000                                         0         0    140000                        7.0060     .0000    7.0060

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                75.4930     .0000   75.4930
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1601 NEWRY TWP 241    0015 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                75.7560     .0000   75.7560
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1602 NEWRY TWP 241 TC 0015 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.4660     .0000   76.4660
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1603 NEWRY TWP 492    0015 0492

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.8700     .0000   76.8700
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1604 NEWRY TWP 492 TC 0015 0492      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                77.5800     .0000   77.5800
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1605 NEWRY TWP 756    0015 0756

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.2790     .0000   78.2790
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1606 NEWRY TWP 756 TC 0015 0756      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.9890     .0000   78.9890
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1607 NEWRY TWP 492 CR 0015 0492      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0492  SCHOOL DISTRICT 492
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0  11.1240     .0000   11.1240
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2562642         0    .8530     .0000     .8530
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   5.0940     .0000    5.0940
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2562642         0   3.8690     .0000    3.8690
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       20.9400     .0000   20.9400
   Sel            0                                                             0                        8.9630     .0000    8.9630

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                77.7080     .0000   77.7080
   Sel                                                                                                  10.1950     .0000   10.1950
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1608 NEWRY TWP 756 CR 0015 0756      002

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0015  NEWRY TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     20000                                         0         0     20000    2031850   2031850    .9840     .0000     .9840
02 R & B      80000                                         0         0     80000    2031850   2031850   3.9370     .0000    3.9370
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000    2031850   2031850   1.2300     .0000    1.2300
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     125000                                         0         0    125000                        6.1510     .0000    6.1510

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   002   CEDAR RIVER WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    2997040         0    .8380     .0000     .8380
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .8380     .0000     .8380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.1170     .0000   79.1170
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1701 GENEVA TWP 241   0008 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0008  GENEVA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     34500                                         0         0     34500    1882798   1882798   1.8320     .0000    1.8320
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    1882798   1882798   4.2760     .0000    4.2760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        6.1080     .0000    6.1080

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                75.7130     .0000   75.7130
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1702 GENEVA TWP 241 T 0008 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0008  GENEVA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     34500                                         0         0     34500    1882798   1882798   1.8320     .0000    1.8320
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    1882798   1882798   4.2760     .0000    4.2760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        6.1080     .0000    6.1080

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.4230     .0000   76.4230
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1703 GENEVA TWP 756   0008 0756

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0008  GENEVA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     34500                                         0         0     34500    1882798   1882798   1.8320     .0000    1.8320
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    1882798   1882798   4.2760     .0000    4.2760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        6.1080     .0000    6.1080

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.2360     .0000   78.2360
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1704 GENEVA TWP 756 T 0008 0756      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0008  GENEVA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     34500                                         0         0     34500    1882798   1882798   1.8320     .0000    1.8320
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    1882798   1882798   4.2760     .0000    4.2760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        6.1080     .0000    6.1080

******** 02 SCHOOL               0756  SCHOOL DISTRICT 756
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0   5.0510     .0000    5.0510
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    2702527         0    .4050     .0000     .4050
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0  16.3410     .0000   16.3410
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    2702527         0    .5520     .0000     .5520
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       22.3490     .0000   22.3490
   Sel            0                                                             0                       16.8930     .0000   16.8930

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.9460     .0000   78.9460
   Sel                                                                                                  18.1250     .0000   18.1250
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1705 GENEVA TWP 2168  0008 2168

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0008  GENEVA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     34500                                         0         0     34500    1882798   1882798   1.8320     .0000    1.8320
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    1882798   1882798   4.2760     .0000    4.2760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        6.1080     .0000    6.1080

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                65.5460     .0000   65.5460
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1706 GENEVA TWP 2168  0008 2168      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0008  GENEVA TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     34500                                         0         0     34500    1882798   1882798   1.8320     .0000    1.8320
02 R & B      80500                                         0         0     80500    1882798   1882798   4.2760     .0000    4.2760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     115000                                         0         0    115000                        6.1080     .0000    6.1080

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                66.2560     .0000   66.2560
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1801 BATH TWP 241     0004 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0004  BATH TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      5000                                         0         0      5000    2388314   2388314    .2090     .0000     .2090
02 R & B     136000                                         0         0    136000    2388314   2388314   5.6940     .0000    5.6940
03 FIRE       34000                                         0         0     34000    2388314   2388314   1.4240     .0000    1.4240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175000                                         0         0    175000                        7.3270     .0000    7.3270

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.9320     .0000   76.9320
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1802 BATH TWP 241 TC  0004 0241      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0004  BATH TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      5000                                         0         0      5000    2388314   2388314    .2090     .0000     .2090
02 R & B     136000                                         0         0    136000    2388314   2388314   5.6940     .0000    5.6940
03 FIRE       34000                                         0         0     34000    2388314   2388314   1.4240     .0000    1.4240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175000                                         0         0    175000                        7.3270     .0000    7.3270

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                77.6420     .0000   77.6420
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1803 BATH TWP 2168    0004 2168

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0004  BATH TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      5000                                         0         0      5000    2388314   2388314    .2090     .0000     .2090
02 R & B     136000                                         0         0    136000    2388314   2388314   5.6940     .0000    5.6940
03 FIRE       34000                                         0         0     34000    2388314   2388314   1.4240     .0000    1.4240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175000                                         0         0    175000                        7.3270     .0000    7.3270

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                66.7650     .0000   66.7650
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1804 BATH TWP 2168 TC 0004 2168      048

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0004  BATH TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      5000                                         0         0      5000    2388314   2388314    .2090     .0000     .2090
02 R & B     136000                                         0         0    136000    2388314   2388314   5.6940     .0000    5.6940
03 FIRE       34000                                         0         0     34000    2388314   2388314   1.4240     .0000    1.4240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175000                                         0         0    175000                        7.3270     .0000    7.3270

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                67.4750     .0000   67.4750
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1805 BATH TWP 2168    0004 2168

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0004  BATH TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      5000                                         0         0      5000    2388314   2388314    .2090     .0000     .2090
02 R & B     136000                                         0         0    136000    2388314   2388314   5.6940     .0000    5.6940
03 FIRE       34000                                         0         0     34000    2388314   2388314   1.4240     .0000    1.4240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175000                                         0         0    175000                        7.3270     .0000    7.3270

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                66.7650     .0000   66.7650
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1806 BATH TWP 241 SRR 0004 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0004  BATH TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU      5000                                         0         0      5000    2388314   2388314    .2090     .0000     .2090
02 R & B     136000                                         0         0    136000    2388314   2388314   5.6940     .0000    5.6940
03 FIRE       34000                                         0         0     34000    2388314   2388314   1.4240     .0000    1.4240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     175000                                         0         0    175000                        7.3270     .0000    7.3270

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                78.9320     .0000   78.9320
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1901 HARTLAND TWP 241 0009 0241

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0009  HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2221094   2221094    .4500     .0000     .4500
02 R & B      73000                                         0         0     73000    2221094   2221094   3.2870     .0000    3.2870
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2221094   2221094    .9910     .0000     .9910
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     105000                                         0         0    105000                        4.7280     .0000    4.7280

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                74.3330     .0000   74.3330
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1902 HARTLAND TWP 213 0009 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0009  HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2221094   2221094    .4500     .0000     .4500
02 R & B      73000                                         0         0     73000    2221094   2221094   3.2870     .0000    3.2870
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2221094   2221094    .9910     .0000     .9910
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     105000                                         0         0    105000                        4.7280     .0000    4.7280

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                67.1990     .0000   67.1990
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1903 HARTLAND TWP 216 0009 2168

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0009  HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2221094   2221094    .4500     .0000     .4500
02 R & B      73000                                         0         0     73000    2221094   2221094   3.2870     .0000    3.2870
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2221094   2221094    .9910     .0000     .9910
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     105000                                         0         0    105000                        4.7280     .0000    4.7280

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                64.1660     .0000   64.1660
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1904 HARTLAND TWP 216 0009 2168

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0009  HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2221094   2221094    .4500     .0000     .4500
02 R & B      73000                                         0         0     73000    2221094   2221094   3.2870     .0000    3.2870
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2221094   2221094    .9910     .0000     .9910
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     105000                                         0         0    105000                        4.7280     .0000    4.7280

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                64.1660     .0000   64.1660
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1905 HARTLAND TP 241  0009 0241      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0009  HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2221094   2221094    .4500     .0000     .4500
02 R & B      73000                                         0         0     73000    2221094   2221094   3.2870     .0000    3.2870
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2221094   2221094    .9910     .0000     .9910
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     105000                                         0         0    105000                        4.7280     .0000    4.7280

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                76.3330     .0000   76.3330
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 1906 HARTLAND TP 2134 0009 2134      073

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0009  HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
01 REVENU     10000                                         0         0     10000    2221094   2221094    .4500     .0000     .4500
02 R & B      73000                                         0         0     73000    2221094   2221094   3.2870     .0000    3.2870
03 FIRE       22000                                         0         0     22000    2221094   2221094    .9910     .0000     .9910
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     105000                                         0         0    105000                        4.7280     .0000    4.7280

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                69.1990     .0000   69.1990
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2001 FREEBORN TWP 213 0006 2134

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0006  FREEBORN TOWNSHIP
02 R & B     101000                                         0         0    101000    1927353   1927353   5.2400     .0000    5.2400
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     101000                                         0         0    101000                        5.2400     .0000    5.2400

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .0000    2.6870
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0000     .4520
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770     .0000    8.8770
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .0000     .6760
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920     .0000   12.6920
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530     .0000    9.5530

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                67.7110     .0000   67.7110
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850     .0000   10.7850
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2002 FREEBORN TWP 216 0006 2168

******** 01 TOWNSHIP             0006  FREEBORN TOWNSHIP
02 R & B     101000                                         0         0    101000    1927353   1927353   5.2400     .0000    5.2400
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     101000                                         0         0    101000                        5.2400     .0000    5.2400

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0000    1.8560
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0000     .7220
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0000    3.7230
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0000    3.3580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0000    9.6590
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0000    7.0810

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                64.6780     .0000   64.6780
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0000    8.3130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2101 ALDEN CITY 242   0200 0242

******** 01 CITY                 0200  CITY OF ALDEN
01 REVENU    219339                                         0         0    219339     412722    394881  55.5460     .0000   55.5460
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000     412722    394881   6.3310     .0000    6.3310
30 2017       55661                                         0         0     55661     412722    394881  14.0960     .0000   14.0960
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     300000                                         0         0    300000                       75.9730     .0000   75.9730

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400    1.0170    6.1230
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0540     .3280
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .1460     .8780
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620    1.1620    7.0000
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080    2.3790   14.3290
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860    1.3080    7.8780

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .9940   24.3210
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .3660    8.9740
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .4220   10.3520
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0890    2.1810
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0260     .6430
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0480    1.1840
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0070     .1720
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790    1.9520   47.8270
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0480    1.1840
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               142.4600    4.3310  138.1290
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180    1.3560    9.0620



ACS Tax System                                           Tax Capacity                                 FREEBORN COUNTY
03/25/2025  08:07:45                                 Rate Calculation List                            TG549L              PAGE   97

GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2102 ALDEN RS DIST 24 0200 0242

******** 01 CITY                 0200  CITY OF ALDEN
01 REVENU    219339                                         0         0    219339     412722    394881  13.8860     .0000   13.8860
03 FIRE       25000                                         0         0     25000     412722    394881   1.5830     .0000    1.5830
30 2017       55661                                         0         0     55661     412722    394881   3.5240     .0000    3.5240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     300000                                         0         0    300000                       18.9930     .0000   18.9930

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0000    7.1400
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0000     .3820
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0000    1.0240
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0000    8.1620
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0000   16.7080
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0000    9.1860

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                85.4800     .0000   85.4800
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0000   10.4180
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2201 C GROVE 241 SRRW 0400 0241      073

******** 01 CITY                 0400  CITY OF CLARKS GROVE
01 REVENU    162000                                         0         0    162000     433946    433946  37.3320     .0000   37.3320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     162000                                         0         0    162000                       37.3320     .0000   37.3320

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .1170    7.7810
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0090     .5810
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0870    5.7170
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0830    5.4510
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .2960   19.5300
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .1700   11.1680

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .1260   25.1890
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0460    9.2940
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0530   10.7210
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0110    2.2590
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0030     .6660
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0060    1.2260
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0010     .1780
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .2460   49.5330
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0060    1.2260
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               108.9370     .5420  108.3950
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .1760   12.3940
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2202 C GROVE CITY 241 0400 0241      048

******** 01 CITY                 0400  CITY OF CLARKS GROVE
01 REVENU    162000                                         0         0    162000     433946    433946  37.3320     .0000   37.3320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     162000                                         0         0    162000                       37.3320     .0000   37.3320

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0790    7.8190
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0060     .5840
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0590    5.7450
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0560    5.4780
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .2000   19.6260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .1150   11.2230

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0850   25.2300
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0320    9.3080
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0360   10.7380
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0080    2.2620
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0020     .6670
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0040    1.2280
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0010     .1780
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .1680   49.6110
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0040    1.2280
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               107.6470     .3680  107.2790
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .1190   12.4510
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2301 CONGER CITY 242  0500 0242

******** 01 CITY                 0500  CITY OF CONGER
01 REVENU     65159                                         0         0     65159      74705     74705  87.2220     .0000   87.2220
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      65159                                         0         0     65159                       87.2220     .0000   87.2220

******** 02 SCHOOL               0242  SCHOOL DISTRICT 242
05 GTCOEX    369663                                         0         0    369663    5177609   5177609   7.1400     .0140    7.1260
06 CSOEX      19804                                         0         0     19804    5177609   5177609    .3820     .0010     .3810
07 GDSVNO     53044  Sel                                    0         0     53044    5177609   5177609   1.0240     .0020    1.0220
09 GDSONO    422592  Sel                                    0         0    422592    5177609   5177609   8.1620     .0160    8.1460
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     865103                                         0         0    865103                       16.7080     .0330   16.6750
   Sel       475636                                                        475636                        9.1860     .0180    9.1680

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0130   25.3020
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0050    9.3350
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0060   10.7680
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0010    2.2690
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0010    1.2310
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0260   49.7530
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0010    1.2310
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               153.7090     .0590  153.6500
   Sel                                                                                                  10.4180     .0190   10.3990
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2401 EMMONS CITY 2886 0600 2886

******** 01 CITY                 0600  CITY OF EMMONS
01 REVENU    197436                                         0         0    197436     205047    191075 103.3290     .0000  103.3290
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     197436                                         0         0    197436                      103.3290     .0000  103.3290

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               155.6830     .0000  155.6830
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2402 EMMONS RS DIST 2 0600 2886

******** 01 CITY                 0600  CITY OF EMMONS
01 REVENU    197436                                         0         0    197436     205047    191075   6.4580     .0000    6.4580
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     197436                                         0         0    197436                        6.4580     .0000    6.4580

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                58.8120     .0000   58.8120
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320



ACS Tax System                                           Tax Capacity                                 FREEBORN COUNTY
03/25/2025  08:07:45                                 Rate Calculation List                            TG549L              PAGE  103

GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2501 FREEBORN CITY 21 0700 2134

******** 01 CITY                 0700  CITY OF FREEBORN
01 REVENU    118472                                         0         0    118472     131526    131526  90.0750     .0000   90.0750
02 R & B       4770                                         0         0      4770     131526    131526   3.6270     .0000    3.6270
03 FIRE        5300                                         0         0      5300     131526    131526   4.0300     .0000    4.0300
50 FRECON      1250                                         0         0      1250     131526    131526    .9500     .0000     .9500
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     129792                                         0         0    129792                       98.6820     .0000   98.6820

******** 02 SCHOOL               2134  SCHOOL DIST 2134
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0   2.6870     .5640    2.1230
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4755868         0    .4520     .0950     .3570
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0   8.8770    1.8630    7.0140
11 OPEBNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4755868         0    .6760     .1420     .5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                       12.6920    2.6640   10.0280
   Sel            0                                                             0                        9.5530    2.0050    7.5480

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150    1.0990   24.2160
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .4060    8.9340
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .4680   10.3060
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0990    2.1710
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0290     .6400
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0540    1.1780
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0080     .1710
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790    2.1630   47.6160
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0540    1.1780
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               161.1530    4.8270  156.3260
   Sel                                                                                                  10.7850    2.0590    8.7260
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2601 GENEVA CITY 2168 0800 2168

******** 01 CITY                 0800  CITY OF GENEVA
01 REVENU     84000                                         0         0     84000     404289    404289  20.7770     .0000   20.7770
02 R & B      60000                                         0         0     60000     404289    404289  14.8410     .0000   14.8410
03 FIRE       30000                                         0         0     30000     404289    404289   7.4200     .0000    7.4200
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     174000                                         0         0    174000                       43.0380     .0000   43.0380

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0260    1.8300
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0100     .7120
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0510    3.6720
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0460    3.3120
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .1330    9.5260
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0970    6.9840

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0670   25.2480
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0240    9.3160
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0280   10.7460
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0060    2.2640
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0020     .6670
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0030    1.2290
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .1300   49.6490
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0030    1.2290
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               102.4760     .2630  102.2130
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .1000    8.2130
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2602 GENEVA CITY 2168 0800 2168      048

******** 01 CITY                 0800  CITY OF GENEVA
01 REVENU     84000                                         0         0     84000     404289    404289  20.7770     .0000   20.7770
02 R & B      60000                                         0         0     60000     404289    404289  14.8410     .0000   14.8410
03 FIRE       30000                                         0         0     30000     404289    404289   7.4200     .0000    7.4200
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     174000                                         0         0    174000                       43.0380     .0000   43.0380

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0200    1.8360
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0080     .7140
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0400    3.6830
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0360    3.3220
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .1040    9.5550
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0760    7.0050

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0520   25.2630
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0190    9.3210
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0220   10.7520
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0050    2.2650
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0010     .6680
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0030    1.2290
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .1020   49.6770
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0030    1.2290
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               103.1860     .2060  102.9800
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0790    8.2340
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2701 GLENVILLE 2886 S 0900 2886      073

******** 01 CITY                 0900  CITY OF GLENVILLE
01 REVENU    136000                                         0         0    136000     548289    548289  24.8040     .0000   24.8040
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     136000                                         0         0    136000                       24.8040     .0000   24.8040

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                79.1580     .0000   79.1580
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2801 HARTLAND CITY 21 1100 2168

******** 01 CITY                 1100  CITY OF HARTLAND
01 REVENU    151390                                         0         0    151390     203758    203758  74.2990     .0000   74.2990
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     151390                                         0         0    151390                       74.2990     .0000   74.2990

******** 02 SCHOOL               2168  SCHOOL DIST 2168
05 GTCOEX         0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0   1.8560     .0110    1.8450
06 CSOEX          0                                         0         0         0    4769550         0    .7220     .0040     .7180
07 GDSVNO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.7230     .0230    3.7000
09 GDSONO         0  Sel                                    0         0         0    4769550         0   3.3580     .0210    3.3370
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                        9.6590     .0590    9.6000
   Sel            0                                                             0                        7.0810     .0440    7.0370

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0290   25.2860
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0110    9.3290
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0130   10.7610
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0030    2.2670
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0010     .6680
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0010    1.2310
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0580   49.7210
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0010    1.2310
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               133.7370     .1170  133.6200
   Sel                                                                                                   8.3130     .0450    8.2680
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2901 HAYWARD CTY 241  1200 0241      073

******** 01 CITY                 1200  CITY OF HAYWARD
01 REVENU    119455                                         0         0    119455     192956    181729  65.7320     .0000   65.7320
02 R & B      69872                                         0         0     69872     192956    181729  38.4480     .0000   38.4480
03 FIRE        5716                                         0         0      5716     192956    181729   3.1450     .0000    3.1450
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     195043                                         0         0    195043                      107.3250     .0000  107.3250

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .5160    7.3820
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0390     .5510
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .3800    5.4240
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .3620    5.1720
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260    1.2970   18.5290
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .7420   10.5960

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .5460   24.7690
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .2020    9.1380
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .2330   10.5410
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0490    2.2210
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0140     .6550
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0270    1.2050
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0040     .1750
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790    1.0750   48.7040
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0270    1.2050
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               178.9300    2.3720  176.5580
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .7690   11.8010
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 2902 HAYWARD RS 241 S 1200 0241      073

******** 01 CITY                 1200  CITY OF HAYWARD
01 REVENU    119455                                         0         0    119455     192956    181729  16.4330     .0000   16.4330
02 R & B      69872                                         0         0     69872     192956    181729   9.6120     .0000    9.6120
03 FIRE        5716                                         0         0      5716     192956    181729    .7860     .0000     .7860
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     195043                                         0         0    195043                       26.8310     .0000   26.8310

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .1300    7.7680
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0100     .5800
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0960    5.7080
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0910    5.4430
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .3270   19.4990
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .1870   11.1510

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .1390   25.1760
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0510    9.2890
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0590   10.7150
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0120    2.2580
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0040     .6650
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0070    1.2250
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0010     .1780
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .2730   49.5060
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0070    1.2250
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                98.4360     .6000   97.8360
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .1940   12.3760
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 3002 HOLLANDALE 241 T 1300 0241      048

******** 01 CITY                 1300  CITY OF HOLLANDALE
01 REVENU    151146                                         0         0    151146     166458    166458  90.8010     .0000   90.8010
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     151146                                         0         0    151146                       90.8010     .0000   90.8010

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0190    7.8790
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0010     .5890
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0130    5.7910
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0130    5.5210
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0460   19.7800
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0260   11.3120

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   048   TURTLE CREEK WTRSHD
01 REV            0                                         0         0         0    8090686         0    .7100     .0000     .7100
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total          0                                         0         0         0                         .7100     .0000     .7100

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0200   25.2950
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0070    9.3330
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0080   10.7660
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0020    2.2680
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0010     .6680
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0010    1.2310
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0390   49.7400
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0010    1.2310
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               161.1160     .0850  161.0310
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0270   12.5430
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 3101 MANCHESTER 241 S 1500 0241      073

******** 01 CITY                 1500  CITY OF MANCHESTER
01 REVENU     31080                                         0         0     31080      25255     25255 123.0650     .0000  123.0650
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      31080                                         0         0     31080                      123.0650     .0000  123.0650

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               194.6700     .0000  194.6700
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 3201 MYRTLE CITY 2886 1600 2886

******** 01 CITY                 1600  CITY OF MYRTLE
01 REVENU     13000                                         0         0     13000      37034     37034  35.1030     .0000   35.1030
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      13000                                         0         0     13000                       35.1030     .0000   35.1030

******** 02 SCHOOL               2886  SCHOOL DIST 2886
05 GTCOEX    203704                                         0         0    203704    8501933   8501933   2.3960     .0000    2.3960
06 CSOEX      15251                                         0         0     15251    8501933   8501933    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     218955                                         0         0    218955                        2.5750     .0000    2.5750

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                87.4570     .0000   87.4570
   Sel                                                                                                   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 3301 TWIN LAKES 241 S 1800 0241      073

******** 01 CITY                 1800  CITY OF TWIN LAKES
01 REVENU     11261                                         0         0     11261      72427     72427  15.5480     .0000   15.5480
03 FIRE         777                                         0         0       777      72427     72427   1.0730     .0000    1.0730
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total      12038                                         0         0     12038                       16.6210     .0000   16.6210

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0000    7.8980
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0000     .5900
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0000    5.8040
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0000    5.5340
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .0000   19.8260
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0000   11.3380

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0000   25.3150
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0000    9.3400
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0000   10.7740
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0000    2.2700
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032  42845846    .6690     .0000     .6690
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0000    1.2320
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.7790     .0000   49.7790
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0000    1.2320
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                                88.2260     .0000   88.2260
   Sel                                                                                                  12.5700     .0000   12.5700
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GOVERNMENTAL                                 -- RATES BASED ON TAX CAPACITY -- 2025
UNIT BY    TOT LEVY
ASMT        EQ LEVY                                   FD DIST   CC FD       LOCAL  LOCAL TAX  ADJ. TAX  INITIAL DISPARITY   LOCAL
DISTRICT  NON-EQ LV                                     LEVY  DIST LEVY      LEVY   CAPACITY  CAPACITY TAX RATE RED. RATE  TAX RATE
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
**** 3401 A LEA CITY 241 S 0100 0241      073 238

******** 01 CITY                 0100  CITY OF ALBERT LEA
01 REVENU   5974800                                         0         0   5974800   14583186  14583186  40.9700     .0000   40.9700
07 PIR SV   2793500  Sel                                    0         0   2793500   14583186  14583186  19.1560     .0000   19.1560
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    8768300                                         0         0   8768300                       60.1260     .0000   60.1260
   Sel      2793500                                                       2793500                       19.1560     .0000   19.1560

******** 02 SCHOOL               0241  SCHOOL DISTRICT 241
05 GTCOEX   2250516                                         0         0   2250516   28493455  28493455   7.8980     .0640    7.8340
06 CSOEX     167990                                         0         0    167990   28493455  28493455    .5900     .0050     .5850
07 GDSVNO   1653735  Sel                                    0         0   1653735   28493455  28493455   5.8040     .0480    5.7560
09 GDSONO   1576799  Sel                                    0         0   1576799   28493455  28493455   5.5340     .0460    5.4880
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total    5649040                                         0         0   5649040                       19.8260     .1630   19.6630
   Sel      3230534                                                       3230534                       11.3380     .0940   11.2440

******** 04 WATERSHED DISTRICT   073   SHELL ROCK RIVER WTR
01 REV       375000                                         0         0    375000   29220653  29220653   1.2830     .0000    1.2830
02 PROJFD    178625                                         0         0    178625   29220653  29220653    .6110     .0000     .6110
03 LIAINS     31100                                         0         0     31100   29220653  29220653    .1060     .0000     .1060
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     584725                                         0         0    584725                        2.0000     .0000    2.0000

******** 05 HOUSING & REDEV AUTH 238   ALBERT LEA HRA
01 REV       266000                                         0         0    266000   14583186  14583186   1.8240     .0000    1.8240
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total     266000                                         0         0    266000                        1.8240     .0000    1.8240

******** 12 COUNTY                     FREEBORN COUNTY
01 REVENU  14538140                                         0         0  14538140   57429032  57429032  25.3150     .0700   25.2450
02 R & B    5363846                                         0         0   5363846   57429032  57429032   9.3400     .0250    9.3150
03 WELFAR   6187275                                         0         0   6187275   57429032  57429032  10.7740     .0290   10.7450
05 CAPIM    1303801                                         0         0   1303801   57429032  57429032   2.2700     .0060    2.2640
06 LIBRAR    286800                                         0         0    286800   57429032         0    .0000
08 CAP BD    707721  Sel                                    0         0    707721   57429032  57429032   1.2320     .0030    1.2290
13 P H       102962                                         0         0    102962   57429032  57429032    .1790     .0000     .1790
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total   28490545                                         0         0  28490545                       49.1100     .1330   48.9770
   Sel       707721                                                        707721                        1.2320     .0030    1.2290
--------- ---------                                 --------- --------- ---------  --------- --------- --------  --------  --------
   Total                                                                                               132.8860     .2960  132.5900
   Sel                                                                                                  31.7260     .0970   31.6290


